OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION DECEMBER 3, 2019 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution to grant permission to enter into a contract with ACS Playground Adventures for a new Poligon Pavilion for Union Park.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Parks & Recreation Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS FISCAL IMPACT	A resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute a construction contract with ACS Playground Adventures for a new thirty-six (36)-foot x forty-seven (47)-foot Poligon Pavilion for Union Park. Pavilion is to replace the existing structurally damaged pavilion leaving the existing large stone foundation and fireplace. The Poligon Pavilion and installation services will not exceed \$106,997.00. Funding for the contract with ACS Playground Adventures will be funded from Parks Capital Upgrade Tax Account (326459-TS45A11). Demolition of	
RECOMMENDATION	existing pavilion structure will be completed by Parks Development Staff. Approval of the resolution	
	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	Union Park surrounding neighborhood has supported this project and has anticipated the return of a useable pavilion for many years. This contract for a new Poligon Pavilion and installation services was quoted using Sourcewell Contract.	